2016 DASC YEAR END PERFORMANCE AWARDS

ADULT AMATEUR
DIVISION

CHAMPION
RESERVE

CHAMPION
RESERVE
3RD PLACE
4TH PLACE
5TH PLACE
6TH PLACE
7TH PLACE
8™ PLACE

CHAMPION
RESERVE
3RD PLACE
4TH PLACE
5TH PLACE
6TH PLACE
7TH PLACE

CHAMPION
RESERVE
3RD PLACE
4TH PLACE
5TH PLACE
6TH PLACE
7TH PLACE

CHAMPION
RESERVE
3RD PLACE

CHAMPION
RESERVE

CHAMPION
RESERVE
3RD PLACE
4TH PLACE

INTRODUCTORY LEVEL
INTRODUCTORY LEVEL

TRAINING LEVEL
TRAINING LEVEL
TRAINING LEVEL
TRAINING LEVEL
TRAINING LEVEL
TRAINING LEVEL
TRAINING LEVEL
TRAINING LEVEL

FIRST LEVEL
FIRST LEVEL
FIRST LEVEL
FIRST LEVEL
FIRST LEVEL
FIRST LEVEL
FIRST LEVEL

SECOND LEVEL
SECOND LEVEL
SECOND LEVEL
SECOND LEVEL
SECOND LEVEL
SECOND LEVEL
SECOND LEVEL

THIRD LEVEL
THIRD LEVEL
THIRD LEVEL

PRIX ST. GEORGES
PRIX ST. GEORGES

INTERMEDIARE |
INTERMEDIARE |
INTERMEDIARE |
INTERMEDIARE

MEDITERRANEO'S VENEZIA
AUTUMN I

DIESEL
ZELADO SPS
L.A. PIO
PAISLEY
MOONRAKER
RUDY
WAVERLY
MEDITERRANEO'S VENEZIA

GEDEVASEGAARDS DIESEL
L.A.PIO
RUBY RUBINSTEIN
KLOSTERHEDENS SUNITA
ON THE ROX
JASPERS SECRET CLOVER
PRIMO

SWEET BLUE SKYS
CASSANDRA
DANCE WITH ME
JEDI KNIGHT
ARAME
MAXIMUS
ISTALA

DANCE WITH ME
RITISHA
K-LOVE

MIRAGE
UPENDO

DIDO
WRIGLEY
MIRAGAE

LE CZAR

BRENDA FORSYTHE
SUSAN KIRSTEN REHFELD

KASEY CANNON
LISA WOOD
LINE ANDERSON
ERIKA HOLZAPFEL
LYNN LA CAZE
KATHLEEN SALAZAR
JERRY BEATTY
BRENDA FORSYTHE

DANTIA BENSON
LINE ANDERSON
ACHSAH FORCIERI
HANNE BOLETTE NOURI
TYNAN BRADLEY
MARISSA MATTHEWS
JULIE VIGNATO

KAITLIN MYERS
JENNIFER WRIGHT-WARREN
GINA ATTON-THOMAS
CAROLYN OSBORNE
TYLIA SCHOENEWALD
SOPHIE EVANS
KAREN CHRISTENSEN

GINA ATTON-THOMAS
JENNIFER WRIGHT-WARREN
SHELBY SUELZLE

CATHERINE WHITT
GINA ATTON-THOMAS

ADRIENNE BESSEY

EMILY GOLDMAN

CATHERINE WHITT
NANCY SMEETS

66.31
58.75

71.71
71.32
68.86
67.73
67.50
62.96
62.67
62.50

69.22
68.97
67.97
67.00
65.53
61.77
60.59

66.52
66.15
66.01
65.91
64.68
62.93
59.51

66.35
62.44
58.08

65.13
61.78

71.05
67.57
65.33
61.71



CHAMPION
RESERVE

CHAMPION

JUNIOR DIVISION

CHAMPION
RESERVE

CHAMPION
RESERVE
3RD PLACE
4TH PLACE

CHAMPION
RESERVE

CHAMPION

OPEN DIVISION

CHAMPION
RESERVE
3RD PLACE
4TH PLACE
5t PLACE

CHAMPION
RESERVE
3RD PLACE
4TH PLACE
5t PLACE
6™ PLACE

CHAMPION
RESERVE
3RD PLACE
5TH PLACE
6TH PLACE

CHAMPION

INTERMEDIARE Il
INTERMEDIARE Il

GRAND PRIX

TRAINING LEVEL
TRAINING LEVEL

FIRST LEVEL
FIRST LEVEL
FIRST LEVEL
FIRST LEVEL

THIRD LEVEL
THIRD LEVEL

INTERMEDIARE |

TRAINING LEVEL
TRAINING LEVEL
TRAINING LEVEL
TRAINING LEVEL
TRAINING LEVEL

FIRST LEVEL
FIRST LEVEL
FIRST LEVEL
FIRST LEVEL
FIRST LEVEL
FIRST LEVEL

SECOND LEVEL
SECOND LEVEL
SECOND LEVEL
SECOND LEVEL
SECOND LEVEL

THIRD LEVEL

SAM GERIDA
WINTERSNOW

WINTERSNOW

AVENIR
A WHOLE LOT OF ROSIE

FIRST IMPRESSION
KLOSTERHEDENS SUNITA
ATLANTIS
HELLUVA STORM

PINO SVF
IDOLIZE

DANTE

BENTLEY CONTINENTAL
QUIDAM
BENGEL VAN DE PLUUM
ICEE
FIERRO ARM

GATSBY
DIANA
EMMETT LV
QUIDAM
PIKHASSO
GENUINELY LEAGUEL

LOTTA SILVER
ROYAL FASHION
CASTLEBERRYS FFAME
RODARTE
PRINSESA ARIA

FANTASTIC HW

CHRIS FEDERER
ADRIENNE BESSEY

ADRIENNE BESSEY

BRYLEE FLORES
PEYTON HAYATIAN

AIMEE ALLEN
LAUREN SOKOLOWSKI
GRACE HENDERSON
MORGAN HURTADO

AIMEE ALLEN
LAUREN SOKOLOWSKI

MADELINE WOODMAN

AMELIA NEWCOMB
CARLOS SANTOS
CAROLINE HOFFMAN
BARBARA FILKINS
TORI GABLE

AMELIA NEWCOMB
ANGIE GROVE
KIM KULESA
CARLOS SANTOS
CLAIRE DARNELL
ELLEN COROB

HILDA GURNEY
SUSAN NELSON
CASSANDRA RABINI
CHEMAINE HURTADO
LISA SCEBBI

MICHAEL LIEBERG

69.41
66.18

67.14

67.73
65.39

69.07
67.05
65.98
61.90

66.52
61.31

63.29

71.35
69.90
66.70
64.13
63.55

77.22
67.80
67.65
67.03
65.98
61.32

70.12
68.14
67.56
65.91
58.51

71.67



RESERVE
3RD PLACE
4TH PLACE
5TH PLACE
6TH PLACE
7TH PLACE
8TH PLACE

CHAMPION

CHAMPION
RESERVE
3RD PLACE
4TH PLACE
5TH PLACE
6TH PLACE
7TH PLACE

CHAMPION
RESERVE
3RD PLACE
4TH PLACE
5TH PLACE
6TH PLACE

CHAMPION
RESERVE

CHAMPION
RESERVE
3RD PLACE

MUSICAL FREESTYLES
CHAMPION

CHAMPION
RESERVE

CHAMPION
RESERVE
3RD
3RD

CHAMPION
RESERVE

THIRD LEVEL
THIRD LEVEL
THIRD LEVEL
THIRD LEVEL
THIRD LEVEL
THIRD LEVEL
THIRD LEVEL

FOURTH LEVEL

PRIX ST. GEORGES
PRIX ST. GEORGES
PRIX ST. GEORGES
PRIX ST. GEORGES
PRIX ST. GEORGES
PRIX ST. GEORGES
PRIX ST. GEORGES

INTERMEDIARE
INTERMEDIARE
INTERMEDIARE |
INTERMEDIARE |
INTERMEDIARE |
INTERMEDIARE |

INTERMEDIARE Il
INTERMEDIARE Il

GRAND PRIX
GRAND PRIX
GRAND PRIX

FREESTYLE - TRAINING LEVEL

FREESTYLE - FIRST
FREESTYLE - FIRST LEVEL

FREESTYLE - THIRD LEVEL
FREESTYLE - THIRD LEVEL
FREESTYLE - THIRD LEVEL
FREESTYLE - THIRD LEVEL

FREESTYLE - FOURTH LEVEL
FREESTYLE - FOURTH LEVEL

RIS
DAMON LEE
DAZZLING WINTER
GRYFFINDOR
DUQUE DO TEJO
BEAUDELAIRE
HR MAVERICK

GOLDENROD

LOVE POTION
WINTER ZEST
SPARKLES AND SPOTS
DECOROSO HGF
DON DIEGO
AMELIA NEWCOMB
OBERON

WROXANNE
WERSACHI
LEANA
CATO
Zalona DG
CHARMING CHARLY

LOPACA
MR. INCREDIBLE

ALEROS

CALIMAR

CHEVAL NOIR

MOONRAKER

L.A.Pio

JASPERS SECRET CLOVER

DAMON LEE

GOLDENROD
GRYFFINDOR
HR MAVERICK

SECRET
DECOROSO HGF

HILDA GURNEY
PEGGY KLUMP
CHEMAINE HURTADO
EMILY TEARS
CARLOS SANTOS
ANNA SZABO
ELLEN COROB

STEPHANIE GUSTAFSON

HILDA GURNEY
CHARLIE PINNEO
AMELIA NEWCOMB
CINDY RAMIEREZ-SMITH
ANGIE GROVE
MASERATI
KIM KULESA

SUZANNE GALSTERER
CHARLIE PINNEO
BARBARA FILKINS

PATTY MAYER
DEBBIE KNOPFLER
PATRICIA HARRIS

EMILY TEARS
PATTY MAYER

HILDA GURNEY
CLAIRE DARNELL
PAM WANGENHEIM-HAWKINS

LYNN LA CAZE

LINE ANDERSON
MARISSA MATTHEWS

PEGGY KLUMP
STEPHANIE GUSTAFSON
EMILY TEARS
ELLEN COROB

NINA WINTERNHEIMER
CINDY RAMIEREZ-SMITH

70.77
69.62
69.49
65.00
63.42
62.55
60.91

66.97

66.91
65.92
64.54
64.08
63.42
62.96
62.80

69.08
67.76
67.50
64.93
64.84
58.72

68.42
57.76

65.90
63.15
62.10

67.32

67.23
64.25

73.65
71.33
69.42
66.17

72.50
68.83



CHAMPION
RESERVE
3RD PLACE

CHAMPION
RESERVE

FREESTYLE - INTERMEDIARE
FREESTYLE - INTERMEDIARE
FREESTYLE - INTERMEDIARE

FREESTYLE - GRAND PRIX
FREESTYLE - GRAND PRIX

Dido
LEANA
WRIGLEY

CALIMAR
ALEROS

Bessey Adrienne
BARBARA FILKINS
EMILY GOLDMAN

CLAIRE DARNELL
HILDA GURNEY

71.38
66.75
65.88

69.25
65.75



CHAMPION
RESERVE CHAMPION

CHAMPION

RESERVE CHAMPION

CHAMPION
RESERVE CHAMPION

CHAMPION
RESERVE CHAMPION

CHAMPION

RESERVE CHAMPION

CHAMPION

RESERVE CHAMPION

CHAMPION
RESERVE CHAMPION

CHAMPION
RESERVE CHAMPION

CHAMPION

RESERVE CHAMPION

CHAMPION

RESERVE CHAMPION

CHAMPION

CHAMPION
RESERVE CHAMPION

CHAMPION

BREED

Arab
Arab

AWS

AWS

Danish Warmblood
Danish Warmblood

Fresian

Friesian

Pony -German Riding Pony

Pony -German Riding Pony

GP - Welsh Cob

GP - Bavarian

Hanoverian

Hanoverian

Heinz 57
Heinz 57 - Welsh x

Holsteiner

Holsteiner

KWPN

KWPN

Morgan

Oldenburg
Oldenburg

PRE

2016 DASC Year End Breed Awards

HORSE

Beaudelaire
HR Maverick

Gryffindor

Cheval Noir

GedevasegAmateurrds Diesel

L.A.Pio

Bengel van de pluum

Jedi Knight

Diana

Goldenrod

Castleberrys Ffame

PEPPER 19

Diesel

Royal Fashion

Idolize

Master Maxwell

Coco Chanel CR

Le Czar

Van Gogh

Upendo

Alfie

Iris

Wroxanne

Bella Valentina

OWNER

Poelke Mary H.
Tears Rachel

Wangenheim-Hawkins Pam

Benson Dantia

andersen Line

Jones Francine

Osborne Carolyn

Twitty Mary Ann

Gustafson Stephanie

Sosothikul Suzanne

Cannon Kasey

Nelson Susan

Traub Sandra

Cline Cheyenne

Laura Frantzen

Smeets Nancy

Bennett Carole

Atton-Thomas Gina

Evans Sophie

Gurney Hilda

Galsterer Suzanne

Saada Riitta

RIDER

Szabo Anna
Corob Ellen

Tears Emily

Wangenheim-Hawkins Pam

Benson Dantia

andersen Line

Hoffman Caroline

Osborne Carolyn

Grove Angie

Gustafson Stephanie

Rabini Cassandra

STOCKWELL, MARTA

Cannon Kasey

Nelson Susan

Sokolowski Lauren

Cline Cheyenne

Rabini Cassandra

Smeets Nancy

Ellsworth Sara

Cressman Jodie

Evans Sophie

Gurney Hilda

Galsterer Suzanne

Newcomb Amelia



RESERVE CHAMPION

CHAMPION
RESERVE CHAMPION

CHAMPION
RESERVE CHAMPION

CHAMPION
RESERVE CHAMPION

CHAMPION
RESERVE CHAMPION

CHAMPION
RESERVE CHAMPION

PRE

Quarter Horse

Quarter Horse

Swedish WB
Swedish WB

Thoroughbred
Thoroughbred

Trakhener

Trakhener

Westfalen
Westfalen

Fierro Arm

Sweet Blue Skys
A Whole Lot of Rosie

Pinot SVF
Saluter B

Mirage
On The Rox

Lotta Silver

Avenir

Fantastic HW

Damon Lee

Gable Tori

Hayatian Peyton

Allen Aimee

Gable Tori

Gurney Hilda
Bradley Tynan

Gurney Hilda

Flores Brylee

McCarthy Susan

Jorgensen Petra

Gable Tori

Myers Kaitlin
Hayatian Peyton

Allen Aimee

Gable Tori

Whitt Catherine
Bradley Tynan

Gurney Hilda

Flores Brylee

Lieberg Michael
Klump Peggy



