2016 DASC YEAR END PERFORMANCE AWARDS

ADULT AMATEUR DIVISION				
CHAMPION	INTRODUCTORY LEVEL	MEDITERRANEO'S VENEZIA	BRENDA FORSYTHE	66.31
RESERVE	INTRODUCTORY LEVEL	AUTUMN II	SUSAN KIRSTEN REHFELD	58.75
CHAMPION	TRAINING LEVEL	DIESEL	KASEY CANNON	71.71
RESERVE	TRAINING LEVEL	ZELADO SPS	LISA WOOD	71.32
3RD PLACE	TRAINING LEVEL	L.A. PIO	LINE ANDERSON	68.86
4TH PLACE	TRAINING LEVEL	TRAINING LEVEL PAISLEY		67.73
5TH PLACE	TRAINING LEVEL	MOONRAKER	LYNN LA CAZE	
6TH PLACE	TRAINING LEVEL	RUDY	KATHLEEN SALAZAR	
7TH PLACE	TRAINING LEVEL	WAVERLY	JERRY BEATTY	62.67
8 TH PLACE	TRAINING LEVEL	MEDITERRANEO'S VENEZIA	BRENDA FORSYTHE	62.50
CHAMPION	FIRST LEVEL	GEDEVASEGAARDS DIESEL	DANTIA BENSON	69.22
RESERVE	FIRST LEVEL	L.A.PIO	LINE ANDERSON	68.97
3RD PLACE	FIRST LEVEL	RUBY RUBINSTEIN	ACHSAH FORCIERI	67.97
4TH PLACE	FIRST LEVEL	KLOSTERHEDENS SUNITA	HANNE BOLETTE NOURI	67.00
5TH PLACE	FIRST LEVEL	ON THE ROX	TYNAN BRADLEY	65.53
6TH PLACE	FIRST LEVEL	JASPERS SECRET CLOVER	MARISSA MATTHEWS	61.77
7TH PLACE	FIRST LEVEL	PRIMO	JULIE VIGNATO	60.59
CHAMPION	SECOND LEVEL	SWEET BLUE SKYS	KAITLIN MYERS	66.52
RESERVE	SECOND LEVEL	CASSANDRA	JENNIFER WRIGHT-WARREN	66.15
3RD PLACE	SECOND LEVEL	DANCE WITH ME	GINA ATTON-THOMAS	66.01
4TH PLACE	SECOND LEVEL	JEDI KNIGHT	CAROLYN OSBORNE	65.91
5TH PLACE	SECOND LEVEL	ARAME	TYLIA SCHOENEWALD	64.68
6TH PLACE	SECOND LEVEL	MAXIMUS	SOPHIE EVANS	62.93
7TH PLACE	SECOND LEVEL	ISTALA	KAREN CHRISTENSEN	59.51
CHAMPION	THIRD LEVEL	DANCE WITH ME	GINA ATTON-THOMAS	66.35
RESERVE	THIRD LEVEL	RITISHA	JENNIFER WRIGHT-WARREN	62.44
3RD PLACE	THIRD LEVEL	K-LOVE	SHELBY SUELZLE	58.08
CHAMPION	PRIX ST. GEORGES	MIRAGE	CATHERINE WHITT	65.13
RESERVE	PRIX ST. GEORGES	UPENDO	GINA ATTON-THOMAS	61.78
CHAMPION	INTERMEDIARE I	DIDO	ADRIENNE BESSEY	71.05
RESERVE	INTERMEDIARE I	WRIGLEY	EMILY GOLDMAN	67.57
3RD PLACE	INTERMEDIARE I	MIRAGAE	CATHERINE WHITT	65.33
4TH PLACE	INTERMEDIARE	LE CZAR	NANCY SMEETS	61.71

CHAMPION	INTERMEDIARE II	SAM GERIDA	CHRIS FEDERER	69.41
RESERVE	INTERMEDIARE II	WINTERSNOW	ADRIENNE BESSEY	66.18
CHAMPION	GRAND PRIX	WINTERSNOW	ADRIENNE BESSEY	67.14
JUNIOR DIVISION				
CHAMPION	TRAINING LEVEL	AVENIR	BRYLEE FLORES	67.73
RESERVE	TRAINING LEVEL	A WHOLE LOT OF ROSIE	PEYTON HAYATIAN	65.39
CHAMPION	FIRST LEVEL	FIRST IMPRESSION	AIMEE ALLEN	69.07
RESERVE	FIRST LEVEL	KLOSTERHEDENS SUNITA	LAUREN SOKOLOWSKI	67.05
3RD PLACE	FIRST LEVEL	ATLANTIS	GRACE HENDERSON	65.98
4TH PLACE	FIRST LEVEL	HELLUVA STORM	MORGAN HURTADO	61.90
CHAMPION	ION THIRD LEVEL PINO SVF		AIMEE ALLEN	66.52
RESERVE	THIRD LEVEL	IDOLIZE	LAUREN SOKOLOWSKI	61.31
CHAMPION	INTERMEDIARE I	DANTE	MADELINE WOODMAN	63.29
OPEN DIVISION				
CHAMPION	TRAINING LEVEL	BENTLEY CONTINENTAL	AMELIA NEWCOMB	71.35
RESERVE	TRAINING LEVEL	QUIDAM	CARLOS SANTOS	69.90
3RD PLACE	TRAINING LEVEL	BENGEL VAN DE PLUUM	CAROLINE HOFFMAN	66.70
4TH PLACE	TRAINING LEVEL	ICEE	BARBARA FILKINS	64.13
5 th PLACE	TRAINING LEVEL	FIERRO ARM	TORI GABLE	63.55
CHAMPION	FIRST LEVEL	GATSBY	AMELIA NEWCOMB	77.22
RESERVE	FIRST LEVEL	DIANA	ANGIE GROVE	67.80
3RD PLACE	FIRST LEVEL	EMMETT LV	KIM KULESA	67.65
4TH PLACE	FIRST LEVEL	QUIDAM	CARLOS SANTOS	67.03
5 th PLACE	FIRST LEVEL	PIKHASSO	CLAIRE DARNELL	65.98
6 [™] PLACE	FIRST LEVEL	GENUINELY LEAGUEL	ELLEN COROB	61.32
CHANADION	SECOND LEVEL	LOTTA CULVED	LIII DA CLIDNEV	70.12
CHAMPION	SECOND LEVEL LOTTA SILVER		HILDA GURNEY	70.12
RESERVE 3RD PLACE	SECOND LEVEL SECOND LEVEL	ROYAL FASHION CASTLEBERRYS FFAME	SUSAN NELSON CASSANDRA RABINI	68.14 67.56
STH PLACE	SECOND LEVEL	RODARTE	CHEMAINE HURTADO	65.91
6TH PLACE	SECOND LEVEL	PRINSESA ARIA	LISA SCEBBI	58.51
CHAMPION	THIRD LEVEL	FANTASTIC HW	MICHAEL LIEBERG	71.67

RESERVE	THIRD LEVEL	IRIS	HILDA GURNEY	70.77
3RD PLACE	THIRD LEVEL	DAMON LEE	PEGGY KLUMP	69.62
4TH PLACE	THIRD LEVEL	DAZZLING WINTER	CHEMAINE HURTADO	69.49
5TH PLACE	THIRD LEVEL	GRYFFINDOR	EMILY TEARS	65.00
6TH PLACE	THIRD LEVEL	DUQUE DO TEJO	CARLOS SANTOS	63.42
7TH PLACE	THIRD LEVEL	BEAUDELAIRE	ANNA SZABO	62.55
8TH PLACE	8TH PLACE THIRD LEVEL		ELLEN COROB	60.91
CHAMPION FOURTH LEVEL		GOLDENROD	STEPHANIE GUSTAFSON	66.97
CHAMPION	PRIX ST. GEORGES	LOVE POTION	HILDA GURNEY	66.91
RESERVE	PRIX ST. GEORGES	WINTER ZEST	CHARLIE PINNEO	65.92
3RD PLACE	PRIX ST. GEORGES	SPARKLES AND SPOTS	AMELIA NEWCOMB	64.54
4TH PLACE	PRIX ST. GEORGES	DECOROSO HGF	CINDY RAMIEREZ-SMITH	64.08
5TH PLACE	PRIX ST. GEORGES	DON DIEGO	ANGIE GROVE	63.42
6TH PLACE	PRIX ST. GEORGES	AMELIA NEWCOMB	MASERATI	62.96
7TH PLACE	PRIX ST. GEORGES	OBERON	KIM KULESA	62.80
CHAMPION	INTERMEDIARE	WROXANNE	SUZANNE GALSTERER	69.08
RESERVE	INTERMEDIARE	WERSACHI	CHARLIE PINNEO	67.76
3RD PLACE	INTERMEDIARE I	LEANA	BARBARA FILKINS	67.50
4TH PLACE	INTERMEDIARE I	CATO	PATTY MAYER	64.93
5TH PLACE	INTERMEDIARE I	Zalona DG	DEBBIE KNOPFLER	64.84
6TH PLACE	INTERMEDIARE I	CHARMING CHARLY	PATRICIA HARRIS	58.72
CHAMPION	INTERMEDIARE II	LOPACA	EMILY TEARS	68.42
RESERVE	INTERMEDIARE II	MR. INCREDIBLE	PATTY MAYER	57.76
CHAMPION	GRAND PRIX	ALEROS	HILDA GURNEY	65.90
RESERVE	GRAND PRIX	CALIMAR	CLAIRE DARNELL	63.15
3RD PLACE	GRAND PRIX	CHEVAL NOIR PAM WANGENHEIM-HA		62.10
MUSICAL FREESTYLES				
CHAMPION	FREESTYLE - TRAINING LEVEL	MOONRAKER	LYNN LA CAZE	67.32
CHAMPION	FREESTYLE - FIRST	L.A.Pio	LINE ANDERSON	67.23
RESERVE	FREESTYLE - FIRST LEVEL	JASPERS SECRET CLOVER	MARISSA MATTHEWS	64.25
NESERVE	THEESTILE TIMST LEVEL	JASPENS SECRET CLOVEN	WANISSA WAT TILWS	04.23
CHAMPION	FREESTYLE - THIRD LEVEL	DAMON LEE	PEGGY KLUMP	73.65
RESERVE	FREESTYLE - THIRD LEVEL	GOLDENROD	STEPHANIE GUSTAFSON	71.33
3RD	FREESTYLE - THIRD LEVEL	GRYFFINDOR	EMILY TEARS	69.42
3RD	FREESTYLE - THIRD LEVEL	HR MAVERICK	ELLEN COROB	66.17
CHAMPION	FREESTYLE - FOURTH LEVEL	SECRET	NINA WINTERNHEIMER	72.50
RESERVE	FREESTYLE - FOURTH LEVEL	DECOROSO HGF	CINDY RAMIEREZ-SMITH	68.83

CHAMPION	FREESTYLE - INTERMEDIARE	Dido	Bessey Adrienne	71.38
RESERVE	FREESTYLE - INTERMEDIARE	LEANA	BARBARA FILKINS	66.75
3RD PLACE	FREESTYLE - INTERMEDIARE	WRIGLEY	EMILY GOLDMAN	65.88
CHAMPION	FREESTYLE - GRAND PRIX	CALIMAR	CLAIRE DARNELL	69.25
RESERVE	FREESTYLE - GRAND PRIX	ALEROS	HILDA GURNEY	65.75

2016 DASC Year End Breed Awards

	BREED	HORSE	OWNER	RIDER
CHAMPION	Arab	Beaudelaire		Szabo Anna
RESERVE CHAMPION	Arab	HR Maverick	Poelke Mary H.	Corob Ellen
CHAMPION	AWS	Gryffindor	Tears Rachel	Tears Emily
RESERVE CHAMPION	AWS	Cheval Noir	Wangenheim-Hawkins Pam	Wangenheim-Hawkins Pam
CHAMPION	Danish Warmblood	GedevasegAmateurrds Diesel	Benson Dantia	Benson Dantia
RESERVE CHAMPION	Danish Warmblood	L.A.Pio	andersen Line	andersen Line
RESERVE CHANNITON	Ballish Wallistoca	2.7.1.10	undersen Eme	undersen eine
CHAMPION	Fresian	Bengel van de pluum	Jones Francine	Hoffman Caroline
RESERVE CHAMPION	Friesian	Jedi Knight	Osborne Carolyn	Osborne Carolyn
CHANADION	Down Cormon Biding Down	Diana	Twitte Many Ann	Crove Americ
CHAMPION RESERVE CHAMPION	Pony -German Riding Pony Pony -German Riding Pony	Diana Goldenrod	Twitty Mary Ann Gustafson Stephanie	Grove Angie
RESERVE CHAMPION	Pony -German Riding Pony	Goldenrod	Gustaison stephanie	Gustafson Stephanie
CHAMPION	GP - Welsh Cob	Castleberrys Ffame	Sosothikul Suzanne	Rabini Cassandra
RESERVE CHAMPION	GP - Bavarian	PEPPER 19		STOCKWELL, MARTA
CHAMPION	Hanoverian	Diesel	Cannon Kasey	Cannon Kasey
RESERVE CHAMPION	Hanoverian	Royal Fashion	Nelson Susan	Nelson Susan
CHAMPION	Heinz 57	Idolize	Traub Sandra	Sokolowski Lauren
RESERVE CHAMPION	Heinz 57 - Welsh x	Master Maxwell	Cline Cheyenne	Cline Cheyenne
CHAMPION	Holsteiner	Coco Chanel CR	Laura Frantzen	Rabini Cassandra
RESERVE CHAMPION	Holsteiner	Le Czar	Smeets Nancy	Smeets Nancy
RESERVE CHAINI TON	Holsteillei	EC CZGI	Silicets reality	Sincets Nancy
CHAMPION	KWPN	Van Gogh	Bennett Carole	Ellsworth Sara
RESERVE CHAMPION	KWPN	Upendo	Atton-Thomas Gina	Cressman Jodie
CHAMPION	Morgan	Alfie	Evans Sophie	Evans Sophie
CHAMPION	Oldenburg	Iris	Gurney Hilda	Gurney Hilda
RESERVE CHAMPION	Oldenburg	Wroxanne	Galsterer Suzanne	Galsterer Suzanne
CHAMPION	PRE	Bella Valentina	Saada Riitta	Newcomb Amelia

RESERVE CHAMPION	PRE	Fierro Arm	Gable Tori	Gable Tori
CHAMPION	Quarter Horse	Sweet Blue Skys		Myers Kaitlin
RESERVE CHAMPION	Quarter Horse	A Whole Lot of Rosie	Hayatian Peyton	Hayatian Peyton
CHAMPION	Swedish WB	Pinot SVF	Allen Aimee	Allen Aimee
RESERVE CHAMPION	Swedish WB	Saluter B	Gable Tori	Gable Tori
CHAMPION	Thoroughbred	Mirage	Gurney Hilda	Whitt Catherine
RESERVE CHAMPION	Thoroughbred	On The Rox	Bradley Tynan	Bradley Tynan
CHAMPION	Trakhener	Lotta Silver	Gurney Hilda	Gurney Hilda
RESERVE CHAMPION	Trakhener	Avenir	Flores Brylee	Flores Brylee
CHAMPION	Westfalen	Fantastic HW	McCarthy Susan	Lieberg Michael
RESERVE CHAMPION	Westfalen	Damon Lee	Jorgensen Petra	Klump Peggy